Frequency Tables: Private Hire Vehicles (n=208)

Age range
Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid 18 to 24 2 1.0 11
2510 34 17 8.2 9.0
351049 76 36.5 40.4
50 to 59 61 29.3 32.4
60 and over 32 15.4 17.0
Total 188 90.4 100.0
[Missing | Not known 20 9.6
Total 208 100.0
|
Gender
Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid Male 201 96.6 98.5
Female 3 1.4 1.5
Total 204 98.1 100.0
[Missing | Not known 4 1.9
Total 208 100.0

Do you identify as the gender you were assigned at birth

Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid Yes 179 86.1 98.9
No 2 1.0 1.1
Total 181 87.0 100.0
Missing  |Not known 27 13.0
Total 208 100.0
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Ethnicity

Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent

Valid White British 131 63.0 63.0

White Irish 1 5 5

White gypsy / 1 5 5

traveller ' )

White Other 23 11.1 1.1

Asian/ Asian British -

Bangladeshi 19 91 91

AS|a.n / Asmn British - 5 24 24

Pakistani

AS|.an / Asian British - 4 19 19

Chinese

Asian / Asian British -

Other 6 2.9 2.9

Blac.k or Black British 5 24 24

- African

Black/Black British -

Other 4 1.9 1.9

Mixed - White &

Black African ! S S

Mixed - Other 1 5 5

Arab 4 1.9 1.9

Any other ethnic 3 14 14

group

Total 208 100.0 100.0
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Any other White ethnicity

American

Italian

Italian/British

Moroccan

North African

Persian

Polish

Portuguese

Romanian

Sudanese

OIN|_~ Wl

-

Total

N
w

Any other Asian ethnicity

Afghan

Afghan British

Nepalese

Not known

Total

D)= |W

Any other Black ethnicity

Sudanese

N

Total

Any other Mixed ethnicity

British Libyan

Total

Any other ethnicity

Iranian

Mauritian

Moroccan

Total

[SV) =Ny RNy RN

Sexual orientation

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Valid Heterosexual /
Straight

122

58.7

100.0

[Missing | Not known
Total

86
208

41.3
100.0
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What is your religion or belief

Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid | hgye no particular 33 15.9 243
religion
Christian 62 29.8 45.6
Jewish 3 1.4 2.2
Muslim 34 16.3 25.0
Atheist 2 1.0 1.5
Other 1 5 7
Other philosphical 1 5 7
belief
Total 136 65.4 100.0
[Missing | Not known 72 34.6
Total 208 100.0
|
Other religion
Bahai
|
Other belief
Jedi
Health problem or disability
Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent
Valid Yes 2 1.0 1.5
No 135 64.9 98.5
Total 137 65.9 100.0
|[Missing  |Not knowen 71 34.1
Total 208 100.0
|
Type of impairment
Phisical impairment 1
Limiting Long Term lliness 0
Mental Health Condition 0
Learning Disability/Difficulty 0
Other impairement 0
Not known 1
Total 2

Base: All respondents with a health problem or disability (n=2)
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Are you a carer

Base: All respondents who are Carers (n=11)

Valid
Frequency | Percent | Percent

Valid Yes 11 5.3 8.4
No 120 57.7 91.6
Total 131 63.0 100.0

[Missing Not knowen 77 37.0

Total 208 100.0

Type of impairment

Parent 4

Child with special needs 4

Other family member 0

Partner/ spouse 2

Friend 0

Other 0

Not known 1

Total 11
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